1 11.01.21 en / 335A
•	 According to IEC/EN 61557-8
•	 For rooms used for medical purposes
	 according to IEC 60364-7-710, DIN VDE 0100-710
•	 For three-phase and A.C. power systems with 0 … 500 V
	 and 10 … 1000 Hz (IT power systems)
•	 Adjustable alarm value for ground fault RAL of 50 … 500 kΩ
•	 Measuring circuit with broken wire protection

Connection Example
Connection Example
Ordering Example
Wire connection:	 DIN 46228-1/-2/-3
Cross section:	 2 x 2.5 mm2 solid, or
	 2 x 1.5 mm2 stranded wire with sleeve
Stripping length:	 10 mm
Wire fixing:	 Screw terminals with self-lifting
	 clamping piece 	 IEC/EN 60999-1
Fixing torque:	 0.8 Nm
Mounting:	 DIN rail	 IEC/EN 60715
Net weight
IN 5880/710:	 Approx. 190 g
IN 5880/711:	 Approx. 250 g
IP 5880/711:	 Approx. 350 g
Dimensions
Width x height x depth
IN 5880/711:	 52.5 x 90 x 59 mm
IP 5880/711:	 70 x 90 x 59 mm
IN 5880.12/711 AC 220 ... 240 V
Artikelnummer:	 0056884
•	 Output: 	 2 changeover contacts
•	 Auxiliary voltage UH: 	 AC 220 ... 240 V
•	 Width: 	 52,5 mm
•	 Adjustable alarm value RAL: 	50 ... 500 kΩ
•	 With 11-stage LED chain for indication of the current insulation value
IP 5880.12/711 AC 220 ... 240 V
Artikelnummer:	 0057875
•	 Output: 	 2 changeover contacts
•	 Auxiliary voltage UH: 	 AC 220 ... 240 V
•	 Width: 	 70 mm
•	 Adjustable alarm value RAL: 	50 ... 500 kΩ
•	 With 11-stage LED chain for indication of the current insulation value
•	 In addition with connection for test and indicator panel UP 5862
Standard typs
L1
L2
L3
PE
IN5880/711
LT1
Br. or
LT extern
LT2 11 12 14 21 22 24
M9062_a
*2)
PT
extern
UH
*1)
UN
PT PE PE' A1L L' A2
monitored ungrounded system
3 AC 10...1000Hz  0...500V
PE
L2
L1
PT
IN5880/711
LT1
Br. or
LT extern
PE PE'
LT2 11 12 14 21 22 24
M9063_b
*2)
PT
extern
A1L L' A2
UH
*1)